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Dew Sir
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Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of {he Companies

Act 2006

We wille to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed i the Appendix

to this statement,

In accoidance with section 519 of the Companies Act 20006, we confum that theic me no
circumstances connecied with ow ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies
listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective

companies’ members o1 creditors

Yours fathfully,
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Appendix

Company name

Aufoscupt Linuted

Camera Cotps Linnted
Litepanels Lymited

Manfrolto Distubution Limited
Manfiotto UK Linuted

Palmer Dollar Finance

Palmer Finance

*Palmer Yen Finance

Petiol Bags Linuted

Vuten Instiements Limted
Vitec Group Holdings Linuted
Vitec Investments Linuted
Vitec UK Finance Limited
Vitec Videocom Linuted
Viten Properties Linnted

Wheatfield Kingston Finance (UK)
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Caompany 1egistered numbe
1787605
3428062
6576410
1675551
1959633
5802001
5305159
0761491
7113465
1583934
3800708
3618239
4444385
1738425
764145

4943652




