

KPMG Audit Plc Consumer & Industrial Markets 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 4736 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

Private & confidential
Mi Jonathan Bolton
Bridge House
Heion Square
Richmond
United Kingdom
TW9 1EN

Our ref rjb/sg/564

9 October 2014

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement.

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

LAMB AND MC

KPMG Audit Plc

FRIDAY

A31 10/10/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

#53



Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Autoscript Limited	1787605
Camera Corps Limited	3428962
Litepanels Limited	6576410
Manfrotto Distribution Limited	1675551
Manfrotto UK Limited	1959633
Palmer Dollar Finance	5802661
Palmer Finance	5305159
Palmer Yen Finance	6761491
Petrol Bags Limited	7113465
Vinten Instruments Limited	1583934
Vitec Group Holdings Limited	3800708
Vitec Investments Limited	3618239
Vitec UK Finance Limited	4444385
Vitec Videocom Limited	1738425
Viten Properties Limited	764145
Wheatfield Kingston Finance (UK)	4943652

ıjb/sg/564